

2021 Capital Road Improvements - Various Streets

COMPLETE DATA TABLE

DATE 02/15/24

North Plainfield

NP-0090

North Plainfield NP-0090														
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		CCM Contracting Inc.		Topline Construction Corp.		Schifano Construction		S. Brothers, Inc.		
		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
BASE BID														
1	No Item	0		-	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
2	Breakway Barricades	25	UNIT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	
3	Drums	25	UNIT	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	
4	Traffic Cones	50	Unit	\$ 16.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	
5	Construction Signs	350	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	
6	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 19,150.00	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	
7	Full price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
8	Asphalt price Adjustment (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
9	Excavation, Unclassified (If & Where Directed)	1	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84.83	\$ 84.83	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	
10	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	451	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.51	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 451.00	
11	H.M.A. Milling, 0"-3" Depth	54293	SY	\$ 2.85	\$ 154,735.05	\$ 3.00	\$ 162,879.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 188,366.71	\$ 3.50	\$ 190,025.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 217,172.00	
12	H.M.A. Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	6513	Ton	\$ 85.00	\$ 553,605.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 508,014.00	\$ 79.40	\$ 517,132.20	\$ 83.50	\$ 543,835.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 586,170.00	
13	H.M.A. Base Course, 19M64, 4" Thick (If & Where Directed)	133	Ton	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,305.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.33	\$ 68.91	\$ 9,165.03	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 133.00	
14	Bicycle Safe Gate	7	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 287.68	\$ 2,013.76	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	
15	Curb Piece, Type "W" Eco	25	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 357.29	\$ 8,932.25	\$ 380.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,000.00	
16	Reconstruct Inlet, Use Existing Casing (If & Where Directed)	19	Unit	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 511.62	\$ 9,720.78	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19.00	
17	Reset Manhole, Storm or Sanitary, Using Existing Casing (If & Where Directed)	28	Unit	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	
18	Replace Manhole Casing and Cover (If & Where Directed)	4	Unit	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 899.61	\$ 3,598.44	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	
19	Reset Valve Boxes (If & Where Directed)	69	Unit	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.69	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.69	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 69.00	
20	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	532	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 90.24	\$ 48,007.68	\$ 99.50	\$ 52,934.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 53,200.00	
21	Colored & Stamped Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	47	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 177.34	\$ 8,334.98	\$ 173.25	\$ 8,142.75	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,460.00	
22	Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron, Reinforced, 6" Thick	41	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 112.61	\$ 4,617.01	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00	
23	Reset Existing Stone Sidewalk	27	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 141.68	\$ 3,825.36	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,430.00	
24	H.M.A. Driveway Restoration, 2" Thick	26	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 41.37	\$ 1,075.62	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	
25	Detectable Warning Surface	35	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 126.04	\$ 4,411.40	\$ 252.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,250.00	
26	Paver Block Detectable Warning Surface	2	SY	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 210.92	\$ 421.84	\$ 278.25	\$ 556.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 760.00	
27	Granite Block Curb	540	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 20,412.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,944,000.00	
28	9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	1307	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,675.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 35,289.00	\$ 48.70	\$ 64,057.90	\$ 51.50	\$ 67,310.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 47,052.00	
29	9"x18" Colored Concrete Vertical Curb	50	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51.94	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	
30	Reset Existing Bluestone Curb	110	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 38.16	\$ 4,197.60	\$ 141.75	\$ 15,592.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,620.00	
31	Traffic Stripes, 4" White, LLT	150	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 112.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 133.50	\$ 0.79	\$ 118.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 187.50	
32	Traffic Stripes, 6" White, LLT	1654	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,654.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,150.20	\$ 1.33	\$ 2,199.82	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,902.10	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,315.60	
33	Traffic Stripes, 24" White, LLT	173	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 259.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 951.50	\$ 5.36	\$ 927.28	\$ 4.72	\$ 816.56	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,211.00	
34	Traffic Stripes, 4" Double Yellow, LLT	5	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.79	\$ 8.95	\$ 1.57	\$ 7.85	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00	
35	Traffic Markings, "SCHOOL X-ING" White, LLT	1	Unit	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
36	Police Traffic Directors (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
37	Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24" Diameter	6	Unit	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	
38	Tree Removal Over 24" to 36" Diameter	6	Unit	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	
39	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	737	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 13.48	\$ 9,934.76	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 737.00	
40	Sodding	737	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 15.27	\$ 11,253.89	\$ 1.00	\$ 737.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,581.00	
41	Construction Contingency (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 1,012,231.05		\$ 950,422.01		\$ 1,023,411.39		\$ 1,107,460.26		\$ 3,057,182.10	